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Key Statistics 

1Q14 1Q15 1Q16 (in	
  mill ions,	
  except	
  per	
  share	
  data) FY13 FY14 FY15
194.0$	
  	
  	
  	
   210.8$	
  	
  	
  	
   280.6$	
  	
  	
  	
   Operating	
  Earnings,	
  M&S 462.3$	
  	
  	
  	
   584.7$	
  	
  	
  	
   610.4$	
  	
  	
  	
  
28.3% 27.7% 34.3% Operating	
  Margin,	
  M&S 20.2% 22.7% 21.8%

Operating	
  Margin,	
  M&S 24.0%

4.1$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   4.6$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   4.2$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   Operating	
  Earnings,	
  Life	
  Ins. 23.0$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   26.7$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   29.8$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
243.6	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   244.3	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   282.3	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   Book	
  Value	
  of	
  Life	
  Ins. 242.7	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   226.7	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   274.2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

4.4$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   4.0$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   6.5$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   Operating	
  Earnings,	
  P&C	
  Ins. 14.2$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   19.3$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   23.5$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
140.8	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   152.1	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   175.0	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   Book	
  Value	
  of	
  P&C	
  Ins. 136.9	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   146.8	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   169.3	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

5.78$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   6.36$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   8.74$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   Consolidated	
  Earnings	
  Per	
  Share 13.56$	
  	
  	
  	
   17.51$	
  	
  	
  	
   18.21$	
  	
  	
  	
  
Consolidated	
  Earnings	
  Per	
  Share* 20.17$	
  	
  	
  	
  

1,346.3	
  	
   1,674.5	
  	
   2,049.1	
  	
   AMERCO	
  Stockholders'	
  Equity 1,229.3	
  	
   1,527.4	
  	
   1,884.4	
  	
  

*	
  Excluding	
  accrual	
  PEI	
  litigation
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